



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2024

Mahesh Sheshrao Pawar
Through Power of Attorney
Sheshrao Bhivchand Pawar and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri A. S. Barlota, Advocate h/f Shri Vishal A. Bagadiya,
Advocate for the Petitioners.
Shri S. P. Joshi, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER, 2024.**

ORDER :

. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Stand over to 21.01.2025.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners are at liberty to serve remaining respondents by private notice.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]